
S.No 

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the 
posts of Junior Assistant - Supplementary Document Verification thereof. 

1 

2 

All such candidates who are falling under consideration zone and were called for 
Document Verification for the following posts, vide this office Notification No. 
JKSSB-COEOEXAM(UT)/32/ 2024-03 (7551754) dated: 18-11-2024, but could 
not appear before the Document Verification Committee(s) from 10-12-2024 to 17-12 
2024 due to various reasons, are hereby given last and final opportunity to appear before 
the Document Verification Committee(s) w.e.f. 07-01-2025 (Tuesday) to 09-01 
2025 (Thursday) from 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM at JKSSB, Central Office, CPO Chowk, 
Panjtirthi, Jammu (Jammu Centre based candidates) and at JKSSB, Central Office, Zam 
zam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (Kashmir Centre based candidates), failing which no 
further claims in this regard shall be entertained at any stage. 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB) 
CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 

www.jkssb.nic.in 

13 

Notification Item 
No. No. 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

609 

613 

619 

621 

623 

640 

643 

645 

647 

649 

651 

NOTIFICATION 

653 

658 

NOTIFICATION 

Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Hustbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Name of the 

post 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 



14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

04 of 2021 

05 of 2021 

05 of 2021 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

659 

660 

661 

662 

663 

664 

665 

666 

667 

713 

714 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Hustbandry and Fisheries Department 

Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 



42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

02 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

37 

38 

39 

40 

079 

093 

094 

095 

096 

097 

098 

099 

100 

101 

102 

103 

122 

124 

128 

152 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 

Home Department 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Forest, Ecology & Environment 

Tourism 

Civil Aviation Department 

Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs 

Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department. 

General Administration Department 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Juníor Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 



70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

04 of 2022 

176 

Copy to the: 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

187 

188 

191 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

Forest, Ecology and Environment 

No.: JKSSB-COEOEXAM(UT)/32/2024-03 (7551754) 

3. All Members, J&K Services Selection Board. 

Junior Assistant 

4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board. 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board. 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, 
Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for kind information. 

ol. o|. 2025 
Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) 
Controller of Examinations 

J&K Services Selection Board 

2. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&k, Jammu with the request to publish 
this Notification in at-least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar. 

Dated: O -01-2025 

5. Private Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K Services Selection Board for the information 
of the Chairperson. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

