GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the posts of Junior Assistant – Supplementary Document Verification thereof.

NOTIFICATION

All such candidates who are falling under consideration zone and were called for Document Verification for the following posts, vide this office Notification No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/32/2024-03 (7551754) dated: 18-11-2024, but could not appear before the Document Verification Committee(s) from 10-12-2024 to 17-12-2024 due to various reasons, are hereby given last and final opportunity to appear before the Document Verification Committee(s) w.e.f. 07-01-2025 (Tuesday) to 09-01-2025 (Thursday) from 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM at JKSSB, Central Office, CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu (Jammu Centre based candidates) and at JKSSB, Central Office, Zam zam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (Kashmir Centre based candidates), failing which no further claims in this regard shall be entertained at any stage.

S.No.	Notification No.	Item No.	Department	Name of the post
1	04 of 2021	609	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
2	04 of 2021	613	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
3	04 of 2021	619	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
4	04 of 2021	621	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
5	04 of 2021	623	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
6	04 of 2021	640	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
7	04 of 2021	643	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
8	04 of 2021	645	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
9	04 of 2021	647	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
10	04 of 2021	649	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
11	04 of 2021	651	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
12	04 of 2021	653	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
13	04 of 2021	658	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant



04 of 2021	659	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	660	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	661	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	662	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	663	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	664	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	665	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	666	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
04 of 2021	667	Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department	Junior Assistant
05 of 2021	713	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
05 of 2021	714	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	20	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	21	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	22	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	23	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	24	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	25	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	26	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	27	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	28	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	29	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	30	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	31	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	32	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	33	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	34	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	35	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
02 of 2022	36	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
	04 of 2021 05 of 2021 05 of 2021 05 of 2022 02 of 2022	04 of 2021 660 04 of 2021 661 04 of 2021 662 04 of 2021 663 04 of 2021 664 04 of 2021 665 04 of 2021 666 04 of 2021 667 05 of 2021 713 05 of 2021 714 02 of 2022 20 02 of 2022 21 02 of 2022 22 02 of 2022 23 02 of 2022 24 02 of 2022 25 02 of 2022 26 02 of 2022 28 02 of 2022 29 02 of 2022 30 02 of 2022 31 02 of 2022 32 02 of 2022 34 02 of 2022 34 02 of 2022 35	04 of 2021 660 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 661 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 662 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 663 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 664 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 665 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 666 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 04 of 2021 666 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 05 of 2021 667 Animal /Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department 05 of 2021 713 Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 05 of 2021 714 Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare 02 of 2022 20 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 21 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 22 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 23 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 24 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 25 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 26 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 27 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 27 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 28 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 29 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 30 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 31 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 32 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 33 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 34 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 32 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 33 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 34 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 33 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 34 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 34 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 34 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 34 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 02 of 2022 35 Rural Development & Panchayati Raj



		27	D. J. D. J. J. W. Land O. D. J. Branch C. Dei	l Juniou Assistant
42	02 of 2022	37	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
13	02 of 2022	38	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
14	02 of 2022	39	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
15	02 of 2022	40	Rural Development & Panchayati Raj	Junior Assistant
46	04 of 2022	079	Home Department	Junior Assistant
47	04 of 2022	093	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
48	04 of 2022	094	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
49	04 of 2022	095	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
50	04 of 2022	096	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
51	04 of 2022	097	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
52	04 of 2022	098	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
53	04 of 2022	099	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
54	04 of 2022	100	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
55	04 of 2022	101	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
56	04 of 2022	102	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
57	04 of 2022	103	Forest, Ecology & Environment	Junior Assistant
58	04 of 2022	122	Tourism	Junior Assistant
59	04 of 2022	124	Civil Aviation Department	Junior Assistant
60	04 of 2022	128	Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs	Junior Assistant
61	04 of 2022	152	Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department.	Junior Assistant
62	04 of 2022	168	General Administration Department	Junior Assistant
63	04 of 2022	169	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
64	04 of 2022	170	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
65	04 of 2022	171	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
66	04 of 2022	172	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
67	04 of 2022	173	Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare	Junior Assistant
68	04 of 2022	174	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
69	04 of 2022	175	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant

Tollor

70	04 of 2022	176	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
71	04 of 2022	177	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
72	04 of 2022	178	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
73	04 of 2022	179	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
74	04 of 2022	180	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
75	04 of 2022	181	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
76	04 of 2022	182	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
77	04 of 2022	183	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
78	04 of 2022	187	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
79	04 of 2022	188	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
80	04 of 2022	191	Forest, Ecology and Environment	Junior Assistant
			^	

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS)
Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board

Dated: 0 -01-2025

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/32/2024-03 (7551754)

NO.. JN33D-COEDEXAM(O1)/32/2021 03 (7331731)

Copy to the:
1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department,
Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for kind information.

- 2. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to publish this Notification in at-least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. All Members, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K Services Selection Board for the information of the Chairperson.
- 6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.